
1/2

PROCUREMENT PLAN
Project information: Turkey Organized Industrial Zones Project 

(P171645)
Project Implementation 
Agency: Ministry of Industry and Technology
Date of the Procurement 
Plan: 16 December 2020
Period covered by this 
Procurement Plan: 16 December 2020 – 30 June 2022
Date of General 
Procurement Notice:   27 January 2021

I. Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations 
for IPF Borrowers” (July 2016 and revised November 2020) (“Procurement 
Regulations”) the Bank’s Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in Procurement 
(STEP) system will be used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and 
conduct all procurement transactions for the Project.  Any procurement activity 
under the Project shall not be initiated before it is approved by the Bank through 
STEP. 

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the 
Procurement Plan for the Project. The following conditions apply to all 
procurement activities in the Procurement Plan. The other elements of the 
Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the Procurement 
Regulations are set forth in STEP. 

II. Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services
Procurement Method Procurement 

Method Threshold
Prior Review 

Threshold
RFB/Open International 
Works  No procurement 

method threshold US$10,000,000

RFB/Open National
Works

Contracts valued less 
than 
US$ 30,000,000 

US$10,000,000

RFB/Open International
Goods and Non-consulting 
Services

No procurement 
method threshold US$2,000,000

RFB/Open National
Goods and Non-consulting 
Services

Contracts valued less 
than US$ 2,000,000 No prior review

RFQ-Works/Non-
consulting Services

Contracts less than 
US$200,000 No prior review

RFQ-Goods Contracts less than 
US$100,000 No prior review

III. Selection of Consultants

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed



2/2

Selection Method Selection Method 
Threshold

Prior Review 
Threshold

Quality and Cost Based 
Selection (QCBS)

No selection method 
threshold US$1,000,000

Selection Based on 
Consultants Qualification 
(CQS)

Contracts valued less than 
$300,000 No prior review

Individual Consultants 
(INDV)

No selection method 
threshold US$300,000

The terms of references of any financial management, audit, procurement or legal 
consultants financed by the project shall be sent to the Bank for its comments.

IV. Special Arrangements

1. The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all 
contracts subject to international competitive procurement and those 
contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP. For the 
procurements not subject to international competitive selection the 
procurement documents agreed by the Bank shall be used.

2. Advance Procurement: Advance procurement will be considered under the 
project as specified in Section V, subject to the conditions defined in paragraph 
5.1  of the Procurement Regulations for Borrowers.

3. Review Procedure: The procurements under the project are subject to the 
Bank’s prior review as stipulated in above Paragraphs II and III and also as 
specified in the procurement schedule given below in Section V, and in STEP.

4. Procurement of Second-Hand Goods: Not Applicable. 

5. Domestic preference (as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement 
Regulations): Applicable when open international competitive procurement is 
used to procure goods and the Bank’s Standard Procurement Document used 
for the subject procurement has standard provisions to use margin of domestic 
preference.

V.  Procurement Packages with Methods and Time Schedule
The estimated costs in the attached tables (sheets) (including VAT



Page 1

PROCUREMENT
PLAN Turkiye : Turkey Organized Industrial Zones Project
General Information
Country: Turkiye Bank’s Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2021-06-30

Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)2023-03-27
Project ID: P171645 GPN Date: 2021-01-27
Project Name: Turkey Organized Industrial Zones Project
Loan / Credit No: IBRD / 92050
Executing Agency(ies):Ministry of Industry and Technology

WORKS
Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan / Credit N
o. Component Review Type Method Market Approac

h
Procurement Pro

cess
Prequalification

(Y/N)
High SEA/SH Ri

sk
Procureme
nt Docume

nt Type

Actual Am
ount (US$

)
Process St

atus
Draft Pre-qualification

Documents
Prequalification Evalu

ation Report
 Draft Bidding Docum

ent / Justification
Specific Procurement

Notice / Invitation
Bidding Documents a

s Issued
Proposal Submission /

Opening / Minutes
Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for Award
Signed Contract Contract Complet

ion
Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-002 / Prior r
eview - Solar Power Plant IBRD / 92050

Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Under Imple
mentation 2022-12-19 2022-12-27 2022-12-24 2023-02-12 2023-02-04 2023-03-24 2023-03-06 2023-04-10 2023-10-0

7

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-001 / Salihli
OIZ WWTP Sub-project IBRD / 92050

Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Post Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Pending Imp
lementation 2022-12-14 2022-12-19 2023-01-30 2023-03-01 2023-04-05 2023-10-0

2

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-003 / Balıkes
ir OIZ 1st Expansian Area Infr
astructure Works Sub-Project
Construction of water pipelin
es/networks, rainwater pipeli
nes, wastewater pipelines, te
lecommunication/internet lin
es, and Electricity Lines

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Pending Imp
lementation 2022-12-15 2022-12-20 2023-01-31 2023-03-02 2023-04-06 2023-10-0

3

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-004 / Constr
uction of Gebze OIZ  Wastew
ater Reclamation and Reuse
Plant

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Post Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Pending Imp
lementation 2023-04-25 2023-04-30 2023-06-11 2023-07-11 2023-08-15 2026-04-0

1

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-005 / Constr
uction of İzmir Atatürk OIZ W
astewater Reclamation and R
euse Plant Project

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Post Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Pending Imp
lementation 2023-05-05 2023-05-10 2023-06-21 2023-07-21 2023-08-25 2025-11-1

2

 GDOIZ-C1-WRK-006 / Constr
uction of Tarsus Agricultural
Product Processing Specialize
d OIZ Construction of Infrastr
ucture Project

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope

Request for B
ids - Small W
orks SPD (1 e
nvelope proc
ess)

0.00 Pending Imp
lementation 2023-06-14 2023-06-19 2023-07-31 2023-08-30 2023-10-04 2026-06-2

0

GOODS
Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan / Credit N
o. Component Review Type Method Market Approac

h
Procurement Pro

cess
Prequalification

(Y/N)
Actual Amount

(US$)
Process St

atus
Draft Pre-qualification

Documents
Prequalification Evalu

ation Report
 Draft Bidding Docum

ent / Justification
Specific Procurement

Notice / Invitation
Bidding Documents a

s Issued
Proposal Submission /

Opening / Minutes
Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for Award
Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual

 GDOIZ-IT/002 / Accounting S
oftware IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Request for Quota
tions Open - National Single Stage - One E

nvelope 0.00 Canceled 2022-02-14 2022-04-11 2022-10-08

 GDOIZ-C2-GD-RFQ-01 / Acco
unting Software IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Request for Quota
tions Limited Single Stage - One E

nvelope 9,264.27 Signed 2022-02-27 2022-05-31 2022-04-24 2022-06-13 2022-05-24

 GDOIZ-IT/001 / IT Equipment
and Software IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Request for Quota
tions Open - National Single Stage - One E

nvelope 0.00 Canceled 2022-01-22 2022-02-12 2022-03-19 2022-09-15

 GDOIZ-C2-GD-RFQ-02 / IT Eq
uipment for PIU IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Request for Quota
tions Open - National Single Stage - One E

nvelope 0.00 Completed 2022-08-19 2022-09-04 2023-03-03

 GDOIZ-C2-GD-001 / OSTIM O
IZ Supply of LED
Street Lighting

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Post Request for Bids Open - National Single Stage - One E
nvelope 0.00 Pending Impl

ementation 2023-04-07 2023-04-12 2023-05-24 2023-06-23 2023-07-28 2023-09-26

NON CONSULTING SERVICES
Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan / Credit N
o. Component Review Type Method Market Approac

h
Procurement Pro

cess
Prequalification

(Y/N)
Actual Amount

(US$)
Process St

atus
Draft Pre-qualification

Documents
Prequalification Evalu

ation Report
 Draft Bidding Docum

ent / Justification
Specific Procurement

Notice / Invitation
Bidding Documents a

s Issued
Proposal Submission /

Opening / Minutes
Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for Award
Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual

 GSOIZ-C2-NCS-RFQ-01 / Org
anization Services for the Tra
ining activity provided by MoI
T

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Request for Quota
tions Limited Single Stage - One E

nvelope 8,357.99 Signed 2022-06-10 2022-06-10 2022-06-22 2022-06-22 2022-08-06

CONSULTING FIRMS
Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan / Credit N
o. Component Review Type  Method Market Approac

h
Contract Type Actual Amount

(US$) Process Status Terms of Reference Expression of Interest
Notice

Short List and Draft R
equest for Proposals

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes

 Evaluation of Technic
al Proposal

Combined Evaluation
Report and Draft Neg

otiated Contract
Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-01 / Cons
ultancy Services for Revision
and Improvement of Pre-feas
ibility Studies for Basic Infras
tructure Projects (Group-1)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 272,821.90 Signed 2022-02-19 2022-02-16 2022-03-04 2022-03-07 2022-03-24 2022-05-11 2022-04-03 2022-06-08 2022-05-04 2022-07-19 2022-09-01

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-02 / Cons
ultancy Services for Revision
and Improvement of Pre-feas
ibility Studies for Wastewater
Treatment Plant Projects and
Green & Smart Infrastructure
Projects (Group-2)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 284,288.61 Signed 2022-02-19 2022-02-16 2022-03-04 2022-03-07 2022-03-24 2022-05-11 2022-04-03 2022-06-09 2022-05-04 2022-07-19 2022-09-01

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-05 / Cons
ultancy Services for Preparati
on of Environmental and Soci
al Assessment Studies for Su
b-Projects  (Group 1)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-03-24 2023-04-14 2023-05-28 2023-06-27 2023-08-01 2024-01-28



Page 2

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-06 / Cons
ultancy Services for Preparati
on of Environmental and Soci
al Assessment Studies for Su
b-Projects  (Group 2)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-03-24 2023-04-14 2023-05-28 2023-06-27 2023-08-01 2023-12-29

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-07 / Cons
ultancy Services for Preparati
on of Environmental and Soci
al Assessment Studies for Su
b-Projects  (Group 3)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-03-24 2023-04-14 2023-05-28 2023-06-27 2023-08-01 2023-12-29

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-08 / Cons
ultancy Services for Preparati
on of Environmental and Soci
al Assessment Studies for Su
b-Projects  (Group 4)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-03-24 2023-04-14 2023-05-28 2023-06-27 2023-08-01 2023-12-29

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-03 / Cons
ultancy Services for Revision
and Improvement of Pre-Feas
ibility Studies and Conductin
g Environmental and Social S
creening Studies
For Sub-Projects(Group-1)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Under Review 2023-03-22 2023-03-23 2023-03-23 2023-05-06 2023-06-05 2023-07-10 2024-01-06

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-CQS-04 / Cons
ultancy Services for Revision
and Improvement of Pre-Feas
ibility Studies and Conductin
g Environmental and Social S
creening Studies
For Sub-Projects(Group-2)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Consultant Qualifi
cation  Selection Open - National 0.00 Under Review 2023-03-22 2023-03-23 2023-03-23 2023-05-06 2023-06-05 2023-07-10 2024-01-06

 GDOIZ-C1-CS-QCBS-01 / Con
sultancy Services for Design
Review, Preparation of Tende
r Dossiers and Construction S
upervision of Sub-Projects (G
roup 1)

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - Internationa
l 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-04-06 2023-04-27 2023-06-10 2023-07-08 2023-08-07 2023-09-11 2023-10-16 2026-07-02

 GDOIZ-C1-CS-QCBS-02 / Con
sultancy Services for Design
Review, Preparation of Tende
r Dossiers and Construction S
upervision of Sub-Projects (G
roup 2)

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - Internationa
l 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-04-06 2023-04-27 2023-06-10 2023-07-08 2023-08-07 2023-09-11 2023-10-16 2026-07-02

 GDOIZ-C1-CS-QCBS-03 / Con
sultancy Services for Design
Review, Preparation of Tende
r Dossiers and Construction S
upervision of Sub-Projects (G
roup 3)

IBRD / 92050
Supporting the infrastructur
e and the enabling environm
ent for OIZ sustainability, co
mpetitiveness and efficiency

Prior Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - Internationa
l 0.00 Pending Impleme

ntation 2023-04-06 2023-04-27 2023-06-10 2023-07-08 2023-08-07 2023-09-11 2023-10-16 2026-07-02

INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
Activity Reference No. /

Description
Loan / Credit N

o. Component Review Type Method Market Approac
h Contract Type Actual Amount

(US$) Process Status Teams of Reference Invitation to Identifie
d/Selected Consultant

Draft Negotiated Cont
ract Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual
 GDOIZ-PIU/001 / Recruitmen
t of an Environmental Special
ist

IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2021-07-01 2021-06-30 2021-08-06 2021-07-30 2021-08-13 2021-08-20 2022-08-20

 GDOIZ-PIU/002 / Recruitmen
t of a Social Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 26,852.61 Signed 2021-07-01 2021-06-30 2021-08-06 2021-07-30 2021-08-13 2021-11-01 2021-08-20 2021-11-01 2022-08-20

 GDOIZ-PIU/003 / Recruitmen
t of an OHS Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2021-07-01 2021-06-30 2021-08-06 2021-07-30 2021-08-13 2021-08-20 2022-08-20

 GDOIZ-PIU/004 / Procureme
nt Expert IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 34,812.06 Terminated 2021-09-23 2021-09-20 2021-11-15 2021-11-02 2021-12-06 2021-12-15 2022-01-10 2022-02-01 2022-07-09

 GDOIZ-PIU/006 / Finance Ma
nagement Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 25,742.06 Signed 2021-09-23 2021-09-20 2021-11-15 2021-11-10 2021-12-06 2021-11-26 2022-01-10 2022-02-01 2022-07-09

 GDOIZ-PIU/007 / Communica
tion and SEP Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 25,577.22 Signed 2021-09-23 2021-09-20 2021-11-15 2021-11-15 2021-12-06 2021-12-01 2022-01-10 2022-02-01 2022-07-09

 GDOIZ-PIU/008 / OHS Specia
list IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 20,461.77 Signed 2021-09-23 2021-09-20 2021-11-15 2021-10-25 2021-12-06 2021-12-06 2022-01-10 2022-02-01 2022-07-09

 GDOIZ-PIU/011 / Software Sp
ecialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Under Implement

ation 2022-01-19 2022-02-01 2022-03-09 2022-03-30 2022-05-04 2023-05-04

 GDOIZ-PIU/005 / Environmen
tal Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2021-09-23 2021-09-20 2021-11-15 2021-11-11 2021-12-06 2022-01-10 2022-07-09

 GDOIZ-PIU/010 / Project Ad
ministrative Assistant IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 7,072.19 Signed 2022-01-19 2022-02-03 2022-03-09 2022-04-08 2022-03-30 2022-05-20 2022-05-04 2022-05-31 2023-05-04

 GDOIZ-PIU/013 / Environmen
tal Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 11,186.30 Signed 2022-01-27 2022-02-03 2022-03-17 2022-04-06 2022-04-07 2022-04-29 2022-05-12 2022-06-03 2023-05-12

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-14 / Proc
urement and Contract Manag
ement Specialist (Senior)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2022-06-06 2022-06-08 2022-06-30 2022-07-15 2022-08-19 2023-08-19

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-15 / Proc
urement and Contract Manag
ement Specialist (Junior)

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2022-06-08 2022-06-08 2022-07-02 2022-07-04 2022-07-17 2022-08-31 2022-08-21 2023-08-21

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-16 / Moni
toring and Evaluation Special
ist

IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Signed 2022-06-08 2022-06-08 2022-07-02 2022-08-23 2022-07-17 2022-10-28 2022-08-21 2023-08-21

 GDOIZ-PIU/012 / Procureme
nt and Contract Management
Specialist

IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2022-02-01 2022-02-03 2022-03-17 2022-04-04 2022-04-07 2022-05-12 2023-05-12

 GDOIZ-PIU/009 / Monitoring
and Evaluation Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open 0.00 Canceled 2022-01-19 2022-02-01 2022-03-09 2022-04-06 2022-03-30 2022-05-04 2023-05-04

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-17 / PRO
CUREMENT AND CONTRACT
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-15 2022-09-30 2022-11-03 2022-10-24 2022-11-24 2023-01-12 2022-12-29 2023-06-27



Page 3

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-18 / FINA
NCIAL MANAGEMENT SPECIA
LIST

IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-15 2022-09-21 2022-11-03 2022-10-31 2022-11-24 2023-01-10 2022-12-29 2023-06-27

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-19 / FINA
NCIAL MANAGEMENT SPECIA
LIST (b)

IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-23 2022-09-30 2022-11-07 2022-10-29 2022-11-28 2023-01-10 2023-01-02 2024-01-02

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-20 / Envi
ronmental Specialist IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-30 2022-09-30 2022-11-18 2022-11-02 2022-12-09 2023-01-06 2023-01-13 2024-01-13

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-21 / Arch
itect IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-30 2022-09-30 2022-11-18 2022-10-29 2022-12-09 2023-01-09 2023-01-13 2024-01-13

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-22 / Civil
Engineer IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-30 2022-09-30 2022-11-18 2022-11-02 2022-12-09 2023-01-06 2023-01-13 2024-01-13

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-23 / Elec
trical Engineer IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Canceled 2022-09-30 2022-09-30 2022-11-18 2022-10-29 2022-12-09 2023-01-06 2023-01-13 2024-01-13

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-24 / Mec
hanical Engineer IBRD / 92050 Technical assistance, capaci

ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2022-09-30 2022-09-30 2022-11-18 2022-10-29 2022-12-09 2023-01-06 2023-01-13 2024-01-13

 GDOIZ-C2-CS-INDV-25 / PRO
CUREMENT AND CONTRACT
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST - II

IBRD / 92050
Technical assistance, capaci
ty building and project mana
gement

Post Individual Consult
ant Selection Open - National 0.00 Signed 2023-01-17 2023-01-20 2023-01-24 2022-10-24 2023-01-28 2023-01-06 2023-02-01 2024-02-01


